1_1. [I share Prime Minister Harper's values when it comes to where Canada should be headed’

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
| share Prime Minister Harper's values when it
comes to where Canada should be headed
Strongly agree 124 21 19 9 50 15 11 38 26 30 22 28 96
12% 15% 18% 14% 13% 6% 15% 11% 14% 14% 17% 12% 12%
E E* E* E E*
Somewhat agree 319 39 42 26 130 65 18 103 56 74 44 81 238
32% 29% 39% 40% 34% 27% 25% 29% 30% 34% 33% 35% 31%
E* * *
Somewhat disagree 275 36 24 14 100 84 17 96 54 57 30 67 209
27% 26% 23% 22% 26% 35% 23% 27% 28% 26% 22% 29% 27%
Strongly disagree 286 40 22 16 105 77 26 112 52 55 36 56 230
28% 30% 20% 24% 27% 32% 36% 32% 28% 26% 28% 24% 30%
* * B*
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 444 59 61 35 179 80 29 141 82 103 66 109 335
44% 44% 57% 54% 47% 33% 40% 40% 44% 48% 50% 47% 43%
EF* E* E *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disagree) 561 76 46 30 206 162 43 208 106 113 66 123 439
56% 56% 43% 46% 53% 67% 60% 60% 56% 52% 50% 53% 57%
* * BCD B*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. [I think the NDP is ready to be Canada's next government]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
I think the NDP is ready to be Canada's next
government
Strongly agree 112 11 8 3 56 27 8 51 26 16 7 29 83
11% 8% 8% 5% 15% 11% 11% 15% 14% 7% 5% 13% 11%
* * C * 1 J
Somewhat agree 263 41 18 15 82 90 16 100 49 52 28 61 201
26% 30% 17% 24% 21% 37% 22% 29% 26% 24% 21% 27% 26%
B * * BDF *
Somewhat disagree 334 36 35 20 135 85 23 118 57 74 40 85 248
33% 27% 33% 30% 35% 35% 32% 34% 30% 34% 31% 37% 32%
* * *
Strongly disagree 296 48 45 27 112 40 25 80 57 74 57 56 241
29% 35% 42% 41% 29% 17% 34% 23% 30% 34% 43% 24% 31%
E DE* E* E E* G GH
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 375 51 26 19 138 117 24 151 74 68 35 91 285
37% 38% 25% 28% 36% 48% 33% 43% 39% 32% 26% 39% 37%
* * BCDF * 1 J
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disagree) 630 84 80 47 247 125 48 198 114 148 97 141 489
63% 62% 75% 72% 64% 52% 67% 57% 61% 68% 74% 61% 63%
E* E* E E* G GH

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. [I trust Thomas Mulcair and the NDP to do a good job of managing Canada's economy]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
| trust Thomas Mulcair and the NDP to do a
good job of managing Canada's economy
Strongly agree 100 10 6 3 41 34 6 43 22 18 6 31 69
10% 8% 6% 4% 11% 14% 9% 12% 12% 8% 4% 13% 9%
* * BC * J J
Somewhat agree 328 49 30 16 110 103 18 122 62 65 32 73 254
33% 36% 29% 25% 29% 43% 25% 35% 33% 30% 25% 32% 33%
* * BCDF * J
Somewhat disagree 334 34 34 24 145 71 26 119 57 80 46 88 246
33% 25% 32% 37% 38% 29% 37% 34% 30% 37% 35% 38% 32%
* * A *
Strongly disagree 243 41 36 22 90 33 21 65 47 53 48 39 204
24% 31% 34% 33% 23% 14% 29% 19% 25% 25% 37% 17% 26%
E DE* E* E E* GHI K
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 428 60 36 19 151 137 24 165 84 83 38 104 324
43% 44% 34% 30% 39% 57% 34% 47% 45% 38% 29% 45% 42%
* * ABCDF * J J
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disagree) 577 75 70 46 234 104 47 184 104 133 94 127 450
57% 56% 66% 70% 61% 43% 66% 53% 55% 62% 71% 55% 58%
E E* E* E E* GH

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. [I share Thomas Mulcair and the NDP's values when it comes to where Canada should be headed’

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
| share Thomas Mulcair and the NDP's values
when it comes to where Canada should be
headed
Strongly agree 99 12 7 4 41 30 5 38 23 20 6 25 74
10% 9% 7% 7% 11% 13% 7% 11% 12% 9% 5% 11% 10%
Somewhat agree 334 47 27 16 122 102 21 120 59 70 40 87 247
33% 35% 25% 24% 32% 42% 29% 34% 31% 33% 30% 38% 32%
Somewhat disagree 341 32 37 28 137 79 29 119 57 78 48 82 260
34% 24% 35% 43% 36% 33% 40% 34% 30% 36% 36% 35% 34%
* A* A A*
Strongly disagree 231 45 35 18 86 30 17 71 49 48 38 37 194
23% 33% 33% 27% 22% 12% 24% 20% 26% 22% 29% 16% 25%
DE E* E* E E* K
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 433 58 34 20 162 132 25 159 82 90 46 113 320
43% 43% 32% 31% 42% 55% 35% 45% 44% 42% 35% 49% 41%
* * BCDF *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disagree) 572 76 72 45 223 109 46 191 106 126 86 119 453
57% 57% 68% 69% 58% 45% 65% 55% 56% 58% 65% 51% 59%
E* E* E E*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. [Thomas Mulcair is ready to be Prime Minister]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
Strongly agree 100 17 6 1 40 31 5 48 16 15 8 25 74
10% 12% 5% 2% 10% 13% 7% 14% 9% 7% 6% 11% 10%
C * * C C * 1
Somewhat agree 265 35 20 15 86 93 17 81 59 63 34 70 196
26% 26% 18% 23% 22% 39% 24% 23% 31% 29% 25% 30% 25%
* * ABCDF *
Somewhat disagree 368 39 38 27 157 81 26 139 63 78 42 92 277
37% 29% 36% 42% 41% 34% 36% 40% 34% 36% 31% 40% 36%
* * A *
Strongly disagree 271 45 43 22 103 36 24 81 50 59 50 45 227
27% 33% 40% 33% 27% 15% 33% 23% 26% 28% 37% 19% 29%
E DE* E* E E* G K
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 365 52 25 16 126 124 22 129 75 79 41 95 270
36% 38% 24% 25% 33% 52% 30% 37% 40% 36% 31% 41% 35%
B * * ABCDF *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disagree) 640 83 81 49 260 117 50 220 113 137 91 136 504
64% 62% 76% 75% 67% 48% 70% 63% 60% 64% 69% 59% 65%
E AE* E* E E*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. [Thomas Mulcair's policies and ideas are innovative and forward-thinking’

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
Thomas Mulcair's policies and ideas are
innovative and forward-thinking
Strongly agree 81 11 5 2 36 23 3 41 17 13 4 24 58
8% 8% 5% 4% 9% 9% 5% 12% 9% 6% 3% 10% 7%
Somewhat agree 371 45 30 19 147 110 21 123 70 79 50 98 273
37% 34% 28% 29% 38% 46% 29% 35% 37% 37% 38% 43% 35%
* * ABCF *
Somewhat disagree 363 42 38 28 140 83 32 132 63 82 42 80 283
36% 31% 36% 42% 36% 34% 45% 38% 34% 38% 32% 35% 37%
* * *
Strongly disagree 190 37 34 16 63 25 15 54 38 42 36 29 161
19% 27% 32% 25% 16% 11% 21% 15% 20% 20% 27% 12% 21%
DE DE* E* E* G K
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 453 56 35 22 183 133 24 164 87 92 54 122 330
45% 42% 33% 33% 47% 55% 34% 47% 46% 43% 41% 53% 43%
* * BCF ABCF * L
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disagree) 552 79 72 44 203 109 47 185 101 124 79 109 443
55% 58% 67% 67% 53% 45% 66% 53% 54% 57% 59% 47% 57%
E DE* DE* DE* K

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_7. [I think the Liberal Party is ready to be Canada's next government]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
I think the Liberal Party is ready to be Canada's
next government
Strongly agree 137 17 10 9 56 20 24 60 17 27 22 32 104
14% 13% 9% 14% 14% 8% 34% 17% 9% 13% 17% 14% 13%
* * E ABCDE* H
Somewhat agree 301 36 27 19 108 87 24 98 63 62 40 75 226
30% 27% 26% 29% 28% 36% 34% 28% 33% 29% 30% 32% 29%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 290 35 29 16 119 78 13 99 46 72 28 71 218
29% 26% 27% 25% 31% 32% 18% 28% 24% 33% 21% 31% 28%
Strongly disagree 278 46 41 22 103 56 10 91 62 55 42 53 225
28% 34% 38% 33% 27% 23% 14% 26% 33% 25% 32% 23% 29%
EF DEF* F* F *
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 438 54 37 28 164 107 49 158 80 89 62 107 331
44% 40% 35% 42% 42% 44% 68% 45% 43% 41% 47% 46% 43%
* * ABCDE*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disagree) 567 81 69 38 222 134 23 191 108 127 70 124 443
56% 60% 65% 58% 58% 56% 32% 55% 57% 59% 53% 54% 57%
F F* F* F F *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_8. [l trust Justin Trudeau and the Liberals to do a good job of managing Canada's economy’

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
| trust Justin Trudeau and the Liberals to do a
good job of managing Canada's economy
Strongly agree 104 13 7 4 42 19 18 52 15 14 16 26 78
10% 10% 7% 6% 11% 8% 26% 15% 8% 7% 12% 11% 10%
* * ABCDE* HI
Somewhat agree 346 35 34 24 138 88 26 114 70 70 47 85 261
34% 26% 32% 37% 36% 36% 37% 33% 37% 32% 36% 37% 34%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 282 41 27 21 99 79 15 92 47 71 36 71 211
28% 30% 25% 31% 26% 33% 22% 26% 25% 33% 27% 31% 27%
* * *
Strongly disagree 273 45 38 16 106 55 11 92 56 60 33 48 224
27% 34% 36% 25% 28% 23% 16% 26% 30% 28% 25% 21% 29%
EF EF* * * K
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 450 49 42 29 180 107 45 166 85 84 64 112 339
45% 36% 39% 44% 47% 44% 62% 47% 45% 39% 48% 48% 44%
* * ABCDE*
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disagree) 555 86 65 37 206 135 27 184 103 132 68 120 435
55% 64% 61% 56% 53% 56% 38% 53% 55% 61% 52% 52% 56%
F F* F* F F *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_9. [I share Justin Trudeau and the Liberal's values when it comes to where Canada should be headed

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
| share Justin Trudeau and the Liberal's values
when it comes to where Canada should be
headed
Strongly agree 112 14 8 6 49 17 18 47 17 19 20 28 84
11% 10% 7% 9% 13% 7% 26% 13% 9% 9% 15% 12% 11%
* * E ABCDE*
Somewhat agree 368 39 35 23 139 99 33 132 67 74 54 91 277
37% 29% 33% 34% 36% 41% 47% 38% 36% 34% 41% 39% 36%
Somewhat disagree 275 41 23 17 106 78 10 88 45 71 25 71 204
27% 31% 22% 26% 27% 32% 13% 25% 24% 33% 19% 31% 26%
F * * F F * J
Strongly disagree 250 41 40 20 92 48 10 82 59 52 33 41 209
25% 30% 38% 31% 24% 20% 14% 23% 31% 24% 25% 18% 27%
EF DEF* F* * K
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 480 53 43 28 188 116 52 179 84 93 74 119 360
48% 39% 40% 43% 49% 48% 72% 51% 45% 43% 56% 52% 47%
* * ABCDE* |
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disagree) 525 82 63 37 197 126 20 170 104 123 58 112 414
52% 61% 60% 57% 51% 52% 28% 49% 55% 57% 44% 48% 53%
F F* F* F F * J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_10. [Justin Trudeau is ready to be Prime Minister]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
Strongly agree 137 17 12 6 58 25 20 64 19 22 22 35 102
14% 12% 11% 8% 15% 10% 28% 18% 10% 10% 16% 15% 13%
* * ABCDE* HI
Somewhat agree 305 35 28 19 117 87 20 105 61 55 44 71 235
30% 26% 26% 29% 30% 36% 28% 30% 32% 26% 33% 31% 30%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 262 35 24 16 99 71 16 83 45 67 29 78 184
26% 26% 23% 25% 26% 29% 22% 24% 24% 31% 22% 34% 24%
* * * L
Strongly disagree 300 48 43 25 111 59 15 96 63 71 38 47 253
30% 36% 40% 38% 29% 24% 21% 28% 33% 33% 29% 20% 33%
EF EF* EF* * K
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 442 51 40 24 175 112 40 169 80 78 66 106 337
44% 38% 37% 37% 45% 46% 56% 48% 42% 36% 50% 46% 44%
* * ABC* | |
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disagree) 563 83 67 41 210 129 31 180 108 139 67 126 437
56% 62% 63% 63% 55% 54% 44% 52% 58% 64% 50% 54% 56%
F F* F* * GJ

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_11. [Justin Trudeau's policies and ideas are innovative and forward-thinking

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
Justin Trudeau's policies and ideas are
innovative and forward-thinking
Strongly agree 113 18 12 5 43 18 17 50 23 17 15 28 85
11% 13% 12% 8% 11% 7% 24% 14% 12% 8% 11% 12% 11%
* * BCDE* |
Somewhat agree 395 46 34 27 159 99 29 145 69 79 54 96 299
39% 34% 32% 41% 41% 41% 41% 42% 37% 37% 41% 41% 39%
* * *
Somewhat disagree 274 32 26 18 104 82 11 84 46 72 30 75 199
27% 24% 25% 27% 27% 34% 16% 24% 24% 33% 22% 33% 26%
* * F * GJ
Strongly disagree 223 39 34 16 79 42 13 70 51 48 34 33 191
22% 29% 31% 24% 21% 18% 19% 20% 27% 22% 26% 14% 25%
E DE* * * K
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 508 64 47 32 202 117 47 195 92 96 69 124 384
51% 47% 44% 49% 52% 48% 65% 56% 49% 44% 52% 53% 50%
* * ABE* |
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disagree) 497 71 60 33 183 125 25 154 96 120 64 108 389
49% 53% 56% 51% 48% 52% 35% 44% 51% 56% 48% 47% 50%
F F* * F * G

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Table of Contents



1_12. [l believe that Justin Trudeau's handling of the allegations of sexual assault against two members of his party was appropriate

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
I believe that Justin Trudeau's handling of the
allegations of sexual assault against two
members of his partv was appropriate
Strongly agree 129 16 7 11 50 26 19 53 23 23 18 32 97
13% 12% 7% 17% 13% 11% 26% 15% 12% 11% 14% 14% 13%
* B* ABDE*
Somewhat agree 473 62 48 28 175 132 27 160 85 108 62 112 361
47% 46% 45% 42% 46% 55% 38% 46% 45% 50% 47% 48% 47%
* * F *
Somewhat disagree 256 27 35 14 106 57 17 85 55 53 31 60 196
25% 20% 33% 21% 27% 24% 24% 24% 29% 24% 23% 26% 25%
* * *
Strongly disagree 147 29 17 13 55 26 8 51 25 32 22 27 120
15% 21% 16% 19% 14% 11% 11% 15% 13% 15% 17% 12% 16%
E * * *
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Agree) 602 79 55 39 225 159 46 213 108 131 80 144 458
60% 58% 51% 59% 58% 66% 65% 61% 57% 61% 60% 62% 59%
* * B *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disagree) 403 56 52 27 160 83 25 136 80 85 53 87 316
40% 42% 49% 41% 42% 34% 35% 39% 43% 39% 40% 38% 41%
E* * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. [The way Stephen Harper is handling his job as Prime Minister]

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the following?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
The way Stephen Harper is handling his job as
Prime Minister
Strongly approve 156 23 24 11 58 27 13 47 33 35 31 36 120
16% 17% 23% 17% 15% 11% 18% 14% 17% 16% 23% 16% 16%
E* * * G
Somewhat approve 339 36 40 24 146 76 17 122 60 65 41 84 255
34% 27% 37% 37% 38% 31% 24% 35% 32% 30% 31% 36% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 235 39 23 11 87 58 17 74 44 56 31 60 174
23% 29% 22% 16% 23% 24% 23% 21% 23% 26% 24% 26% 23%
* * *
Strongly disapprove 275 37 20 19 94 80 25 106 51 59 29 51 224
27% 27% 18% 29% 24% 33% 35% 30% 27% 27% 22% 22% 29%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Approve) 495 59 64 35 204 103 30 169 93 101 72 120 375
49% 44% 60% 54% 53% 43% 41% 49% 50% 47% 54% 52% 49%
AEF* * E *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disapprove) 510 76 43 30 182 138 42 180 95 116 61 112 398
51% 56% 40% 46% 47% 57% 59% 51% 50% 53% 46% 48% 51%
B * * BD B*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. [Thomas Mulcair's performance as Leader of the of the Federal Opposition and NDP:

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the following?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
Thomas Mulcair's performance as Leader of the
of the Federal Opposition and NDP
Strongly approve 118 12 4 5 48 40 8 49 24 22 10 30 88
12% 9% 4% 8% 12% 17% 12% 14% 13% 10% 8% 13% 11%
Somewhat approve 452 69 51 22 164 122 24 153 87 93 65 106 347
45% 51% 48% 33% 43% 51% 34% 44% 46% 43% 49% 46% 45%
CF * * CF *
Somewhat disapprove 277 28 28 23 122 49 26 89 47 69 38 78 199
28% 21% 27% 35% 32% 20% 36% 25% 25% 32% 29% 34% 26%
* AE* AE AE* L
Strongly disapprove 157 26 22 16 51 29 13 58 31 32 19 17 140
16% 19% 21% 24% 13% 12% 18% 17% 16% 15% 14% 8% 18%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Approve) 570 81 56 27 212 163 32 202 110 115 76 135 435
57% 60% 52% 41% 55% 67% 45% 58% 59% 53% 57% 59% 56%
C * * C BCDF *
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disapprove) 435 54 51 39 173 79 39 147 78 101 57 96 339
43% 40% 48% 59% 45% 33% 55% 42% 41% 47% 43% 41% 44%
E* ADE* E E*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. [Justin Trudeau's performance as Leader of the Federal Liberal Party]

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the following?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
Justin Trudeau's performance as Leader of the
Federal Liberal Party
Strongly approve 141 19 14 6 50 33 18 61 25 24 20 35 106
14% 14% 13% 10% 13% 14% 26% 17% 13% 11% 15% 15% 14%
* * BCDE*
Somewhat approve 408 49 35 26 158 109 31 140 74 83 64 101 307
41% 36% 33% 39% 41% 45% 44% 40% 40% 39% 48% 44% 40%
* * *
Somewhat disapprove 251 37 25 17 100 62 10 81 42 64 23 64 187
25% 27% 24% 27% 26% 25% 14% 23% 22% 30% 18% 28% 24%
F * * F * J
Strongly disapprove 205 30 32 16 78 37 12 67 47 44 25 32 173
20% 22% 30% 24% 20% 15% 16% 19% 25% 21% 19% 14% 22%
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Approve) 549 68 49 32 207 143 50 201 99 107 84 135 413
55% 50% 46% 49% 54% 59% 70% 58% 53% 50% 63% 59% 53%
* * B ABCD* |
Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disapprove) 456 67 58 33 178 99 21 148 89 109 48 96 360
45% 50% 54% 51% 46% 41% 30% 42% 47% 50% 37% 41% 47%
F EF* F* F * J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. [The performance of your provincial Premier]

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the following?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
Strongly approve 116 14 17 9 31 31 14 51 25 19 11 23 93
12% 11% 16% 14% 8% 13% 19% 15% 13% 9% 8% 10% 12%
D* * D*

Somewhat approve 353 36 46 14 163 67 28 125 53 79 52 77 277
35% 27% 43% 21% 42% 28% 39% 36% 28% 37% 40% 33% 36%

ACE* * ACE Cc*
Somewhat disapprove 288 43 24 18 111 69 22 97 53 58 35 72 215
29% 32% 22% 28% 29% 28% 31% 28% 28% 27% 26% 31% 28%

* * *
Strongly disapprove 248 41 20 24 80 75 8 75 57 60 34 59 188
25% 30% 19% 37% 21% 31% 12% 22% 30% 28% 26% 26% 24%

DF * BDF* BDF *
Top2Box (Strongly/ Somewhat Approve) 470 50 63 23 194 98 41 177 78 99 64 100 370
47% 37% 59% 35% 50% 41% 58% 51% 41% 46% 48% 43% 48%

ACE* * ACE ACE*

Low2Box (Somewhat/ Strongly Disapprove) 535 85 44 42 191 143 30 172 110 117 69 132 404
53% 63% 41% 65% 50% 59% 42% 49% 59% 54% 52% 57% 52%

BDF * BDF* BDF *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_1. [NDP Leader Tom Mulcair]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
Naughty 385 54 43 32 153 74 28 141 72 84 40 81 304
38% 40% 41% 49% 40% 31% 40% 40% 38% 39% 30% 35% 39%
* E* *
Nice 620 81 63 33 232 167 43 208 116 132 92 150 470
62% 60% 59% 51% 60% 69% 60% 60% 62% 61% 70% 65% 61%
* * C *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_2. [Liberal Leader Justin Trudeau]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
Naughty 439 55 54 32 180 98 20 148 89 98 50 105 334
44% 41% 51% 49% 47% 41% 28% 43% 47% 46% 38% 45% 43%
Nice 566 80 53 33 206 143 51 201 99 118 82 126 439
56% 59% 49% 51% 53% 59% 72% 57% 53% 54% 62% 55% 57%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_3. [Green Party Leader Elizabeth May]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
Naughty 361 41 41 22 137 101 19 132 72 80 36 78 283
36% 30% 38% 33% 36% 42% 27% 38% 38% 37% 27% 34% 37%
Nice 644 94 66 44 248 140 52 217 116 136 97 153 490
64% 70% 62% 67% 64% 58% 73% 62% 62% 63% 73% 66% 63%
E * * E* G

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_4. [Prime Minister Stephen Harper]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
Naughty 550 75 47 28 195 165 40 198 112 116 61 127 423
55% 55% 44% 43% 51% 68% 56% 57% 59% 54% 46% 55% 55%
* * ABCD * J
Nice 455 60 59 37 190 77 31 151 76 100 71 104 350
45% 45% 56% 57% 49% 32% 44% 43% 41% 46% 54% 45% 45%
E E* E* E * H

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Table of Contents



4_5. [Your Province's Premier]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
Naughty 545 80 46 41 201 150 27 190 106 114 73 143 402
54% 60% 43% 63% 52% 62% 38% 54% 56% 53% 55% 62% 52%

BF * BF* F BDF * L

Nice 460 54 61 24 184 91 45 159 82 102 59 88 372
46% 40% 57% 37% 48% 38% 62% 46% 44% 47% 45% 38% 48%

ACE* * E ACDE* K

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_6. [Rob Ford, former Mayor of Toronto]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
Naughty 851 119 93 57 295 223 65 292 156 190 113 191 660
85% 88% 87% 87% 77% 92% 91% 84% 83% 88% 85% 83% 85%
D D* * D D*
Nice 154 16 14 9 90 19 7 57 32 26 19 40 114
15% 12% 13% 13% 23% 8% 9% 16% 17% 12% 15% 17% 15%
* * ABEF *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_7. [US President Barack Obama]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
Naughty 293 41 34 25 134 44 16 100 62 66 39 65 228
29% 30% 32% 39% 35% 18% 22% 29% 33% 30% 30% 28% 29%
E E* EF* EF *
Nice 712 94 73 40 251 198 56 250 126 151 93 166 546
71% 70% 68% 61% 65% 82% 78% 71% 67% 70% 70% 72% 71%
* * ABCD CcD*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_8. [Queen Elizabeth']

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
Naughty 203 12 16 7 77 84 7 84 58 33 16 56 147
20% 9% 15% 10% 20% 35% 10% 24% 31% 15% 12% 24% 19%
* * A ABCDF * 1] 1
Nice 802 122 91 59 308 158 64 265 131 183 117 175 627
80% 91% 85% 90% 80% 65% 90% 76% 69% 85% 88% 76% 81%
DE E* E* E E* GH GH

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_9. [Pope Francis]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
Naughty 140 23 10 14 54 31 8 55 30 23 14 38 102
14% 17% 10% 21% 14% 13% 11% 16% 16% 11% 11% 16% 13%
* * *
Nice 865 112 96 52 331 210 64 294 158 193 118 193 672
86% 83% 90% 79% 86% 87% 89% 84% 84% 89% 89% 84% 87%
* * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_10. [You, yourself]

Please indicate whether you believe the following people should be on Santa's naughty or nice list:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1005 130 110 81 350 241 93 287 176 252 169 237 768
Weighted 1005 135 107 65 385 241 71 349 188 216 132 231 774
Naughty 122 13 7 10 56 27 9 55 19 22 12 32 90
12% 10% 7% 16% 14% 11% 12% 16% 10% 10% 9% 14% 12%
* * *
Nice 883 122 99 55 330 215 63 294 169 194 120 199 684
88% 90% 93% 84% 86% 89% 88% 84% 90% 90% 91% 86% 88%
* * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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